between

Indian Coast Guard (ICG) and Cavalier Coaching and Security Network Pvt Ltd

FOR

WRITTEN EXAM AND SSB INTERVIEW COACHING FOR NDA / CDA / OTA / AFCAT /TA/TGC/TES/ CAPF / ICG (COMBINED CGCAT) WRITTEN COACHING ON CONCESSIONAL RATE TO THE SERVING PERSONNEL & WARDS OF INDIAN COAST GUARD SERVING AND RETIRED PERSONNEL

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

This Memorandum of Understanding (hereinafter called as the 'MOU') is entered into on this

The 27 th day of October Two Thousand and Twenty Three by and between Indian Coast

Guard, National Stadium, India Gate, New Delhi, Delhi 110001,

THE FIRST PARTY represented herein by the Indian Coast Guard, National Stadium India Gate,
New Delhi and Cavalier Coaching and security network pvt ltd, the second party represented
herein by its Director, Maj Sunil Chopra (Retd)

PURPOSE OF MOU

In particular, this MOU is intended to provide following benefits and information to the serving personnel and wards of Indian Coast Guards serving and retired personnel.

- To provide coaching classes for SSB INTERVIEW and Written exam for NDA / CDA / OTA / AFCAT / CAPF / ICG (COMBINED CGCAT) on concessional rate
- Organize Seminars / Workshops on Career in Defence services on required basis and as mutually agreed between the two parties.
- 3. Provide Information and Assistance in filling applications for various defence related entries, to candidates / students contacting second party through or with reference of the first party.

DIRECTOR THE CAMPLIER

नरेन्द्र सि Nare-dra Singh उपमहानिरीक्षक / Deputy Inspector General प्रधान निदेशक (प्रशासन) Principal Director (Adm) तटरक्षक मुख्यालय,नई दिल्ली–110001 Coast Guard HQrs, New Delhi-110001 NOW THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION OF THE MUTUAL PROMISES SET FORTH IN THIS MOU, THE PARTIES HERETO AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

Clause 1

CO-OPERATION

- Both parties are united by common interests and objectives, and they shall establish channels of communication and co-operation that will promote and advance their respective Operations. The parties shall keep each other informed of potential opportunities and share all information that may be relevant to secure additional opportunities for one another.
- 1.2 The co-operation between First Party and Second Party will facilitate effective utilization of the vast experience and capabilities of the Second Party in providing Education related services in the field of career in defence and CAPF keeping in mind the needs of the First Party.
- 1.3 Both parties shall nominate a contact person / appointment for smooth and effective communication for furtherance of the common objectives.

Clause 2

SCOPE OF THE MOU

- 2.1 Both parties believe that close co-operation between the two would be for major benefit of the student community of the Indian Coast Guard fraternity in preparing for competitive exams to join Defence / CAPF.
- 2.2 The Second Party will give 25% concession on the existing tuition fees to the students of First Party for providing SSB Interview and written coaching in the premises of Second Party.
- 2.3 The Second Party will provide coaching to the students of the First Party for SSB INTERVIEW and Written exam for / NDA / CDA / OTA / AFCAT / CAPF / ICG (COMBINED CGCAT) at Second Parties premises located in New Delhi.
- 2.4 The Second Party if required will also provide boarding & lodging facility to the students of the First Party on the prevailing rates at the time of admissions.

Control of the second s

DIRECTOR THE CANALIER नरेन्द्र सिंह Mare dra Singh उपमहानिरीक्षक / Departy Inspector General प्रधान निदेशक (प्रशासन)

Principal Director (Adm) तटरक्षक मुख्यालय,नई दिल्ली—110001 Coast Guard HQrs, New Delhi-110001

- 2.5 All the concessions and benefits to the students of first party will be provided by second party as per prevailing Fee Structure & Rates. Fee Structure & Rates are subject to periodical revision and changes.
- 2.6 The first party will disseminate this MOU and other information / study material provided by the Second Party from time to time for the purpose of furthering the career of its student's community in the Indian Defence / Indian Armed Forces.

Clause 3

VALIDITY

- 3.1 The validity of the agreement is three years from the date of signing of the agreement.
- 3.2 Any dispute will be settled in the Delhi only where the Cavalier Coaching and Security Network Pvt Ltd is situated.

AGREED:

For Cavalier Coaching and Security Network Pvt Ltd	For Indian Coast Guard (ICG
Director, Maj Sunil Chopra (Retd) C-73 Sharda Puri (Marble Market) Ramesh Nagar New Delhi- 110015 Witness 1:	Deputy Inspector General Narendra Singh Principal Director (Adminstration) Indian Coast Guard Headquarters, National Stadium Complex New Delhi-110001 Witness3:
Witness 2:	Witness 4:

DIRECTOR THE CAVALIER

नरेन्द्र सिंह Narendra Singh उपमहानिरीहरू / Deputy Inspector General प्रधान निदेशक (प्रशासन)

Principal Director (Adm) तटरक्षक मुख्यालय नई दिल्ली-110001 Coast Guard HQrs, New Delhi-110001